SH-10 Spring-Loaded Shutter
Electro-Optical Products, Corp.
939 S. Andreasen Drive
Escondido, CA 92029, USA
Product Datasheet
Page 1 of 11
The SH-10 shutter consists of a blade mounted on a rotary solenoid with a limited rotation

Page 9 of 11
SH-10-DM
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE [SH-10]; MOUNTING OPTIONS [-M, -MP, M4, M6, 8-32, 1/4-20]; BOXED OPTION [-B];
EXPECTED LIFE [-L]; POSITION INDICATOR [-PI]; OPERATION VOLTAGE [-5V, -12V, -24V]
Example 1: PART NO. SH-10-MP-L-TANT with DSH-10-110-BNC. This part number specifies
the model SH-10 shutter, long life (50 million cycles minimum), with a tantalum blade and
with mounting holes that fit an optical table and with a cased driver 5.3" x 5.3" x 2" operating
from a line voltage of 110 VAC with a BNC connector for TTL input.
SH-10 Spring-Loaded Shutter
Electro-Optical Products, Corp.
939 S. Andreasen Drive
Escondido, CA 92029, USA
Page 10 of 11
Example 2: PART NO. SH-10-B-12. This part number specifies the model SH-10 shutter,
boxed with a cutout for laser light and 12V operating voltage.
Example 3: PART NO. SH-10-PI-B-L-24-REF. This part number specifies the model SH-10-PI
shutter with a position indicator, boxed with a cutout for laser light, 24V operating voltage,
with a reflective blade (polished Nickel plating) and long-life operation (50 million cycles
minimum).
Example 4: PART NO. SH-10-BD5W-12-L-PI-mirror for 980nm shutter with DSH-10-110-BNC
driver. This part number specifies the model SH-10-BD5W, a boxed shutter with a cutout for
laser light, that has an integrated beam dump (heat sink) to withstand power up to 5 watts.
Position indicators reveal the position of the mirror. 12V operating voltage and long-life
operation 50 million cycles minimum. The mirror is coated for 980nm wavelength. The driver
is a cased driver 5.3" x 5.3" x 2", operating from a line voltage of 110 VAC, with a BNC